
IMPORTANT DATES

TRIMESTER 1 – NEW STUDENTS

Check-in 16 February 2020

Check-out 20 June 2020

No of Nights 125

TRIMESTER 1 – RETURNING STUDENTS

Check-in 28 February 2020

Check-out 20 June 2020

No of Nights 113

TRIMESTER 2 – ALL STUDENTS

Check-in 28 June 2020

Check-out 25 October 2020

No of Nights 119

FEES PAYMENT SCHEDULE – ALL STUDENTS

Payment 1 December 2019

Payment 2 26 February 2020

Payment 3 29 April 2020

Payment 4 1 July 2020

Payment 5 2 September 2020

RETURNING STUDENT

ANNUAL FEES $15,172.20

Includes levies & refundable 
deposits to the value of

$475.00

Trimester 1
28 February 2020 - 20 June 2020 $7,158.55

Trimester 2 
28 June 2020 - 25 October 2020 $7,538.65

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Payment 1 (Deposit)
Due:  December 2019 $800.00

Payment 2
Due:  26 February 2020 $3,433.55

Payment 3
Due:  29 April 2020 $3,400.00

Payment 4
Due 1 July 2020 $3,838.65

Payment 5
Due:  2 September 2020 $3,700.00

Payment in advance per trimester or annually attracts a
discount, contact the office for details.

ST ALBERT’S COLLEGE
FEES & CHARGES 2020

NEW STUDENT

ANNUAL FEES $16,282.40

Includes levies & refundable 
deposits to the value of $825.00

Trimester 1
16 February 2020 - 20 June 2020 $7,918.75

Trimester 2
28 June 2020 - 25 October 2020 $7,538.65

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Payment 1 (Deposit)
Due:  December 2019 $1,000.00

Payment 2
Due:  26 February 2020 $4,343.75

Payment 3
Due:  29 April 2020 $3,400.00

Payment 4
Due:  1 July 2020 $3,838.65

Payment 5
Due:  2 September 2020 $3,700.00

Payment in advance per trimester or annually attracts a 
discount, contact the office for details.

RETURNING STUDENT - SELF CATERED

ANNUAL FEES $11,031.00

Includes levies & refundable 
deposits to the value of

$475.00

Trimester 1
28 February 2020 - 20 June 2020 $5,141.50

Trimester 2
28 June 2020 - 25 October 2020 $5,414.50

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Payment 1 (Deposit)
Due:  December 2019 $800.00

Payment 2
Due:  26 February 2020 $2,416.50

Payment 3
Due:  29 April 2020 $2,400.00

Payment 4
Due:  1 July 2020 $2,714.50

Payment 5
Due:  2 September 2020 $2,700.00

Payment in advance per trimester or annually attracts a 
discount, contact the office for details.



IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1.	 A refundable room deposit is required for all students.  This is paid in your first year.
2.	 First year residents commence Trimester 1 after 10.00am on Sunday 16 February 2020.  Second 

year and above residents commence Trimester 1 after 2.00pm on Friday 28 February 2020.
3.	 Residents must depart College by 10:00am on check-out date unless prior arrangements have 

been made with the Office.
4.	 Fees are to be paid in full by the due dates, unless a direct debit plan is in place, otherwise 

an administration fee is charged.  Penalties apply to outstanding amounts at the end of each 
Trimester.

5.	 Discounts for yearly and Trimester payments apply to the accommodation fee component only, 
not to the levies or refundable deposits.

6.	 Fees may be reviewed for Trimester 2.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

For Trimester 1, invoices are sent prior to the commencement of residency, once the Accommodation 
Agreement is accepted, and the Fee Agreement and payment of deposit are received ($1,000 
deposit for new residents and $800 deposit for returning residents).  The amount of the deposit is 
applied against deposits and levies, with the balance applied as a credit against fees.  Statements 
for Trimesters 1 and 2 accommodation fees will be emailed prior to each Trimester.  Outstanding 
fee reminders are given to residents prior to the end of each fee payment period.

It is important that all fees are paid on time.  If you are experiencing difficulties in paying your fees, 
the College will endeavour to assist you.  It is important that you notify the College Office if you are 
encountering any difficulties in paying your fees.

The University Financial Directorate has strict guidelines with regard to payment of fees.  Failure 
to pay your fees may result in:

•	 your residency at the College being terminated,
•	 penalties,
•	 delays in enrolling or withholding of an enrolment in your course,
•	 inability to graduate
•	 suspension of library privileges; or
•	 debt collection referral.


